

## WILLIAMS MULLEN

Direct Dial: 703.760.5203 EQuill@williamsmullen.com

Missouri Public Service Commission

AUG 0 8 2006

**FILED**<sup>₄</sup>

August 7, 2006

## VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Colleen Dale, Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

## RE: Application of Electric Lightwave, LLC For Authority to Operate Under the "Doing Business As" Name Integra Telecom <u>Case No. XN-2007-0006</u>

Dear Judge Dale:

In response to the Commission's July 6, 2006, Order Directing Filing, enclosed for filing on behalf of Electric Lightwave, LLC ("ELI") are an original and five (5) copies of documents demonstrating that ELI has registered its proposed "doing business as" name with the Missouri Secretary of State. Please associate the attached documents with the above-captioned case.

Please date-stamp and return the enclosed extra copy of this filing in the attached stamped envelope. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (703) 760-5200 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Edward S. Quill, Jr. Michael W. Fleming

 $\sim$ 

Counsel for Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.

Enclosure

A Professional Corporation

VIRGINIA • WASHINGTON, D.C. • LONDON 8270 Greensboro Drive, Suite 700 McLean, VA 22102 Tel: 703.760.5200 Fax: 804.783.6507 or 703.748.0244 www.williamsmullen.com

RECEIVED

State of Missouri Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

P.O. Box 778 / 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322

**Corporations** Division

Jefferson City, MO 65102

AUG 7 2006

PERKINS COIE

File Number: 200621523210 X00755397 Date Filed: 08/01/2006 Expiration Date: 08/01/2011 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

## **Registration of Fictitious Name**

(Submit with filing fee of \$7) (Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. The fictitious name registration expires 5 years from the filing date. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:	Integra Telecom		
Business Address:	1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500		
(P.O. Box may only be used in addition	a physical street address)		
City, State and Zip Code:	Portland, Oregon 97232-1202		

The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (If a business entity is owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.):

				Percentage of
Name of Owners,				ownership
Individual or				must equai
<b>Business Entity</b>	Street and Number	City and State	Zip Code	100%
Electric Lightwave, LLC	1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500	Portland, Oregon	97232	100%

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct :

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section \$75.060 RSMo)

Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., Member of Electric Lightwave, LLC

Delorah / Harola	Deborah J. Harwood	07/31/2006	
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date	
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date	
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date	
Name and address to return filed document:			
Name: Debra Bergstrom, Perkins Coie LLP	_	State of Missouri	
Address: 1120 NW Couch Street, 10th Floor	_	Fictitious Creation 1 Page(s)	
City, State, and Zip Code: Portland, OR 97209-4128		E SERTIMAE TEL ARITE ATTIN ANNE TINKA TELL MARTE METER ALANM PAN PAN PAN	
M0015 - 02/25/2005 C T System Online			

----